30. The current and proposed status of the allottee(s) post the Preferential Allotment:-

Name of the Allottee Current Status Post Allotment Status
Rainbow Investments Limited Promoter Promoter
Integrated Coal Mining Limited Promoter Group Promoter Group

All material terms of the Preferential Allotment have been set out above.
In terms of Section 62(1)(c) read with Section 42 of the Act and rules framed thereunder, and in accordance with
the provisions of Chapter V “Preferential Issue” of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the issue of Equity Shares by
way of Preferential Approval requires approval of the Members by way of a Special Resolution.
The Board of Directors of the Company believes that the proposed preferential issue is in the best interest of the
Company and the Shareholders.
The Board recommends Special Resolution as set out at Item No. 1 of the Notice for approval of the members.
Other than RIL and ICML, none of the Promoters, Directors and Key Managerial Personnel of the Company /
their relatives are in any way, concerned or interested, in the resolution.

19

Annexure A

The Pre-issue and Post-issue Shareholding pattern of the Company:
Sr.
No.

Category of shareholder Pre-Issue of Equity Shares
(As on December 31, 2023)

Post Issue

Number of
Equity Shares

% of total
Equity Shares

Number of
Equity Shares

% of total
Equity shares

(A) Promoters and Promoter Group Holding

1 Indian Promoters/Promoter Group

(a) Individuals/ HUF 56,842 0.19% 56,842 0.17%

(b) Bodies Corporate 1,73,81,283 58.90% 2,09,56,283 63.34%

SubTotal 1,74,38,125 59.09% 2,10,13,125 63.51%

Foreign Promoters/Promoter Group  -   -   - -
Total Shareholding of Promoter and
Promoter Group

1,74,38,125 59.09% 2,10,13,125 63.51%

(B) Non-Promoters’shareholding

1 Institutions

(a) Mutual Funds 737 0.00% 737 0.00%

(b) Alternative Investment Fund 5,14,688 1.74% 5,14,688 1.56%

(c) Financial Institutions / Bank 1,692 0.01% 1,692 0.01%

(d) Foreign Portfolio Investors -Corp 21,48,483 7.28% 21,48,483 6.49%

(e) Foreign Bank 3,190 0.01% 3,190 0.01%

(f) Insurance Companies 1,46,491 0.50% 1,46,491 0.44%

Sub Total (B) (1) 28,15,281 9.54% 28,15,281 8.51%

2 Non-Institutions

(a) ClearingMembers 71 0.00% 71 0.00%

(b) HUF 3,18,171 1.08% 3,18,171 0.96%

(c) BodiesCorporate 13,54,391 4.58% 13,54,391 4.10%

(d) NBFC 120 0.00% 120 0.00%

(e) Non-Resident Indians 3,86,072 1.31% 3,86,072 1.17%

(f) Trusts 4,913 0.02% 4,913 0.01%

(g) Individuals 71,00,315 24.06% 71,00,315 21.46%

(h) Others 93,950 0.32% 93,950 0.28%

SubTotal(B)(2) 92,58,003 31.37% 92,58,003 27.98%

Total Non-Promoters’Shareholding 1,20,73,284 40.91% 1,20,73,284 36.49%

(C) Custodians for GDRs and ADRs -  - - -

GRAND TOTAL 2,95,11,409 100.00% 3,30,86,409 100.00%

20

Item No: 2
At the Fifth Annual General Meeting of the Company, held on Friday, July 29, 2022, a special resolution was
passed in terms of Section 186 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (“the Act”) approving
the limit of Rs 1600 Crores. The Company has since been making investments in, giving loans and guarantees
to and providing securities in connection with loans to its subsidiaries/ other companies in RPSG group (group
companies) from time to time.

Considering future business plans/ operation requirements of Company’s subsidiaries/group companies, the
Company may make significant investments and / or advances etc. from time to time and accordingly, prior